
Connecticut (0) -vs- Augustana (0)
10/22/2022 at Erie, PA (Junker Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/22/2022
Time: 2:20 PM
Site: Erie, PA
Venue: Junker Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Connecticut 1 3 4 1 9
Augustana 5 6 5 4 20

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:56 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
1st 6:16 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
1st 5:27 AUGIE G Joseph Addison
1st 4:52 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
1st 2:18 CC G Sam Guy
1st 2:04 AUGIE G JP Sutton
2nd 7:50 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
2nd 7:34 CC G Chase Fichtner
2nd 7:22 AUGIE G Joseph Addison
2nd 6:17 CC G Grant Archer
2nd 5:19 AUGIE G Lucas Osborn
2nd 3:13 AUGIE G Mikel Navajas
2nd 2:27 AUGIE G JP Sutton
2nd 0:46 CC G Christian Jacobsen
2nd 0:07 AUGIE G Tyler Leslie
3rd 6:26 AUGIE G Jeremy Sherpa
3rd 5:40 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
3rd 4:54 CC G Christian Jacobsen
3rd 4:30 AUGIE G Jeremy Sherpa
3rd 4:18 CC G Jack Haddad
3rd 3:24 CC G Christian Jacobsen
3rd 1:54 AUGIE G Mark Addison
3rd 0:45 AUGIE G-P Oskar Bannister
3rd 0:25 CC G Grant Archer
4th 6:51 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
4th 4:23 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
4th 4:04 CC G Jack Haddad
4th 2:39 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
4th 1:58 AUGIE G-P Oskar Bannister

Team Statistics

CC AUGIE
Shots 9 33
Goals 9 20
Assists 0 17
Points 9 37
Exclusions 7 3
Steals 0 14
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 4:53 CC E Siaki Nelson
1st 7:47 CC E Jack Haddad
2nd 1:29 AUGIE E JP Sutton
2nd 2:28 CC E Jonathan  Rojas
3rd 0:45 CC E-P Graham Stuart
3rd 0:51 CC E Carson Neidert
3rd 1:12 AUGIE E Zion Thomas
3rd 4:54 AUGIE E Zander O'Dwyer
3rd 6:31 CC E Chase Fichtner
4th 1:58 CC E-P Jonathan  Rojas



Individual
 
 
Connecticut 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Sebastian Parilov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Isaac Merwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Cully Macpherson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Grant Archer 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Siaki Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Sam Guy 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 George Gould 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jonathan  Rojas 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
10 Christian Jacobsen 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jack Haddad 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
12 Matthew Maischoss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Carson Neidert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Chase Fichtner 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Graham Stuart 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 9 9 0 9 7 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Cully Macpherson 32:00 20 0

Totals 20 0

Augustana 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Henry Sothern 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 JP Sutton 8 2 3 5 1 0 2 0-0
3 Zander O'Dwyer 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0-0
4 Jeremy Sherpa 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
5 Mark Addison 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0-0
8 Oskar Bannister 4 4 2 6 0 0 1 0-0
9 Will Riebel 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0-0
10 Zion Thomas 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0-0
11 Lucas Osborn 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mikel Navajas 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
13 Tyler Leslie 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
15 Colin McDowell 6 5 1 6 0 2 1 0-0
20 Joseph Addison 2 2 3 5 0 1 1 0-0
22 Stevan Rasic 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 20 17 37 3 6 14 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Henry Sothern 32:00 9 15

Totals 9 15


